DOCKET: CU-1960 RJS

1 0236341111

	L 0 3 2 6 2 4 1 1 1
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REI 07-12-1	999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOMMER Patent and Trackmark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt. 1010874	470
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 1010874	.tached original documents or copy thereo.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jong Wook LEE	Name: HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,
D Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:June_23, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
··	
Additional months and	tached? ☐ Yes X No
Additional numbers at	nached? U Yes A No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	100
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:
224 South Michigan Avenue	o. Deposit associat humber.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	tion is true and compect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Richard J. Streit  Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765  Mail documents to be recorded with respect to the	June 30, 1999  Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3  Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000041 09343749

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0230** 

## **PATENT**

For: I I U.S. and/or I I Foreign Rights
For: I I U.S. Application or I I U.S. Patent
By: I I Inventor(s) or I I Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:						
(inventor(s) or	Jong Wook, Lee					
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))					
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	108-503, Hyundai Electronics Limdae Apt.,					
	Address San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do,					
	Korea Republic of Korea					
	Nationality					
	whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO add the following)					
Recorded on						
Reel						
Frame						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
ASSIGNEE:	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.					
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)					
	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do					
	Address					
	Korea					
	Republic of Korea					
	Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal r	representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete of	ne of the following)					
南 the entire right, title and inter	est					
an undivided	percent (%) interest					
for the United States and its territorial p	possessions					
(check the following box if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)					
□ and in all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim priority, 🚴					
	ch are disclosed in the invention entitled:					

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0231

## (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and v	which	is found	d in							
(a)	[23]	U.S. pa	tent applicatio	n execute	d on e	ven d	late here	with		
(b)		U.S. pa	tent application	n execute	d on _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		signing Declara execution	pply with CFR below, hereby tion and Powon date stated when it becore	authorizer of Attable, to	e and r orney o insert	reque I exe	est my afecuted for	ttorney, a or this in	s named in vention or	n the n the
(c)		U.S.	application	serial	no.	0	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	filed	on
(d)		U.S. pa	tent no		is	ssued	I		•	_
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.								
		(also	check (e) if for	eign appli	cation(	s) is .	also beir	ng assign	ed)	
(e)		and any priority	legal equivaler	nt thereof i	n a fore	eign c	ountry, ii	ncluding t	he right to	claim
or any	y con	tinuation	etters Patent to n, division, rend nination thereo	ewal, or se						
			eby covenants e made or ent							
promp Paten testify promp instru applic	otly wat and as to otly ements of the otly ements of the otly ements of the otloor.	vith all pe d legal e o the san xecute a s or affin n, said inv	her covenants ertinent facts as quivalents as me in any inter and deliver to A davits required vention and sai esirable to car	nd docume may be ki ference, li SSIGNEE I to apply d Letters l	ents rel nown a tigation or its le for, ob Patent a	ating and a a or p gal re tain, and s	to said in cessible roceedin epresent maintain aid equiv	nvention a e to ASSI g related atives any , issue ar	and said Le IGNOR and thereto and and all paind enforce	etters d will d will pers, said
IN	WIT	NESS	WHEREOF,	I/We ha	ve he			hand "a	and seal	this
			signing must be			of ex	ecution of	the applica	ntion if item (g	ywas
		checked	f above.		Jong V	dook	, Lee	ol	1-26	3
				•	Signature	of AS	SSIGNOR(S	5)		
If AS	SIGN	IOR is a	legal entity co	mplete th	e follov	wing	informat	ion		
						•		f the above	•	
					Title					

**RECORDED: 06/30/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0232